





# **ASX MARKET RELEASE**

## Extension to Entitlement Offer Closing Date

### 18 August 2021 - Adelaide, Australia

Buddy Technologies Limited ("**Company**" or "**Buddy**") (ASX:BUD), a leader in IoT and cloud-based solutions for making spaces smarter, refers to the entitlement offer announced by the Company on 16 July 2021 ("**Entitlement Offer**"). Buddy wishes to advise that the Closing Date for the Entitlement Offer has been extended to 5.00pm (EST) on Friday, 27 August 2021.

The revised indicative timetable for the Entitlement Offer is set out below.

Event	Date
Last day to extend the Entitlement Offer Closing Date	Tuesday, 24
	August 2021
Entitlement Offer Closing Date	5.00pm (EST)
	Friday, 27 August
	2021
Announce results of Entitlement Offer	Monday, 30 August
	2021
Settlement of Entitlement Offer	Monday, 30 August
	2021
Issue new securities under Entitlement Offer	Tuesday, 31
	August 2021
ASX Quotation of New Shares and New Options	Tuesday, 31
	August 2021

Note: The timetable above is indicative only and may be subject to change. Buddy reserves the right to amend any or all of these dates and times without notice, subject to the Corporations Act, the ASX Listing Rules and other applicable laws. In particular, Buddy reserves the right to extend the closing date of the Entitlement Offer, to accept late applications under the Entitlement Offer (either generally or in particular cases) and to withdraw the Entitlement Offer without prior notice. Any extension of the closing date will have a consequential effect on the issue date of securities. All dates and times are references to Perth, Australia time.

For and on behalf of Buddy Technologies Limited,

#### David P. McLauchlan

Chief Executive Officer
Buddy Technologies Limited.

#### **About Buddy**

Buddy Technologies Limited (BUD.ASX) helps customers of any size "make every space smarter". Buddy has two core businesses – its Commercial Business and Consumer Business. **Buddy Ohm** and **Buddy Managed Services** are the company's core Commercial offerings that empower its customers to fully leverage digital technologies and their impact in a strategic and sustainable way. Buddy Ohm is a resource monitoring and analytics solution that provides energy monitoring, reporting and auditing services for commercial and industrial customers. Buddy Managed Services licenses Buddy's technology platforms to customers for integration into their own products.

Buddy's Consumer Business trades under the LIFX brand and has established a leading market position as a provider of smart lighting solutions. The company's suite of Wi-Fi enabled lights are currently used in well over a million homes and considered to be the #2 brand of smart lights globally. LIFX products are sold in over 100 countries worldwide, directly and via distribution and sales partnerships with leading retailers and ecommerce platforms including Amazon, Google, Apple, JB Hi-Fi, Bunnings, Officeworks, MediaMarkt, Saturn and Best Buy (in both the US and Canada).

Buddy is headquartered in Adelaide, Australia, with offices in Melbourne (AU), Seattle (US), Dublin (IE), Shenzhen (CN) and Silicon Valley (US).

For more information, visit www.buddy.com and www.lifx.com.

###

**Buddy Technologies Contact:** Vicky Allinson, Company Secretary Email: cosec@buddy.com

**Buddy Technologies Limited** Level 3, 12 Pirie Street Adelaide, SA 5000 **AUSTRALIA** 







